
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for September 2-8, 2019 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between September 2-8, 2019 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

F--DOE EM NATIONWIDE DEACTIVATION, DECOMMISSIONING AND REMOVAL (DD&R) PROCUREMENT (SNOTE) 
SOL: 89303319REM000052 
DUE: 091219 [event registration] 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/89303319REM000052/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. DOE's Office of Environmental Management (EM) plans to hold a pre-solicitation conference, tour and
one-on-one information exchange sessions with interested parties in Livermore, California, on September 24 - 26,
2019, in support of the upcoming EM Nationwide DD&R procurement. Send registration requests to 
nationwideddr@emcbc.doe.gov. REGISTRATION FOR THESE EVENTS WILL CLOSE AT 3:00 PM ET ON SEPTEMBER 12,
2019. The tour will be specific to Task Order 1 - LLNL Building 251 DD&R and is intended for community stakeholders
and prospective Offerors. See additional details and updates on the DD&R procurement website at 
https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/SEB/nationwideddr/ and on FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=89303319REM000052&agency=DOE. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e73d9a6ec3f825e099945dd5265d990&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Sep 05, 2019 1:15 pm 
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of Energy, Cincinnati, OH. 

USCG BASE KODIAK HOUSING RISK ASSESMENTS (COMBINE) 
SOL: 70Z04519-Q-PKD19300 
DUE: 091619 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/COUSCGISCK/70Z04519-Q-PKD19300/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THIS RFQ IS A SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 541620, size standard $15M. The
requirement is to provide all professional services necessary to conduct a thorough risk assessment in accordance with
EPA and HUD guidelines for six housing units/areas at CG Base Kodiak, Alaska, for asbestos-containing materials
(ACM), lead-containing paint, and radon. The risk assessments must include on-site investigation to evaluate the
condition and risk posed by all known and presumed ACM; determine the presence, type, severity, and location of
lead-based paint hazards (including lead hazards in paint, dust, and soil) on interior, exterior and outdoors in child
play/high traffic areas; and evaluate radon exposure risks. Historical sample data and inspection and risk assessment
reports for lead, asbestos and radon will be provided to the contractor in advance for awareness. QUOTES ARE DUE BY
OR BEFORE 4:00 PM ALASKA TIME ON SEPTEMBER 16, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=eabcb81c20b4d2ce8526d3377e6a27ac&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Sep 06, 2019 8:38 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Homeland Security, United States Coast Guard Base Kodiak, Alaska. 

SOURCES SOUGHT FOR JOINT MUNITIONS COMMAND ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT, MULTIPLE LOCATIONS (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W912BV19S0050 
DUE: 091819 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA56/W912BV19S0050/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This sources sought announcement constitutes a market survey for information only, to be used for
preliminary planning purposes. The purpose of this synopsis is to gain knowledge of interest, capabilities, and
qualifications of various members of the small business community: 8(a), HUBZone, service-disabled veteran-owned
small business (SDVOSB), or woman-owned small business (WOSB), NAICS code 541620, size standard $16.5M. The
Government is seeking qualified, experienced sources for environmental support in 12 locations, each facility in a
different state. The required services are to provide technical consultative support regarding Clean Air Act (CAA)
Maximum Achievable Control Technology Rule requirements for thermal treatment systems, CAA-RCRA regulatory
requirements, and other regulations/proposed regulations that could have the potential to impact thermal treatment
systems and analyze alternative thermal treatment demilitarization technologies. This support shall include evaluation
and assessments of hazardous waste combustor (HWC) health hazards, permitting of thermal treatment systems, and
training on regulatory requirements and permitting processes for thermal treatment systems. The contractor shall
perform human health and ecological risk assessments of thermal treatment systems. The contractor shall perform
waste feed characterization to support comprehensive performance test plans (CPTPs); develop mini-burn test plans,
CPTPs and confirmatory performance test plans (CfPTPs); oversee conduct of mini-burn tests, CPTs and CfPTPs for
thermal treatment systems; and perform all required air emission testing for thermal treatment systems. The
contractor shall also repair and/or upgrade continuous emissions monitoring systems equipment to maintain
compliance and perform audits on the Army's thermal treatment systems at Army depot locations to ensure
compliance. RESPONSES ARE DUE NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM CT ON SEPTEMBER 18, 2019. Release of the solicitation is
anticipated on or about October 10, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3498cc34af8b47b6a8e87d7e24179043&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Sep 06, 2019 9:08 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, US Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Tulsa, OK. 

ASBESTOS REMOVAL LOCKER ROOM (SOL) 
SOL: N66604-19-Q-3460 
DUE: 091819 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVSEA/N66604/N66604-19-Q-3460/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A 100% SMALL BUSINESS SET ASIDE, NAICS code 562910, size standard

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 2-8, 2019

https://fbo.gov/
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/89303319REM000052/listing.html
mailto:nationwideddr@emcbc.doe.gov
https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/SEB/nationwideddr/
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=89303319REM000052&agency=DOE
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=89303319REM000052&agency=DOE
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e73d9a6ec3f825e099945dd5265d990&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e73d9a6ec3f825e099945dd5265d990&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e73d9a6ec3f825e099945dd5265d990&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e73d9a6ec3f825e099945dd5265d990&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e73d9a6ec3f825e099945dd5265d990&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/COUSCGISCK/70Z04519-Q-PKD19300/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=eabcb81c20b4d2ce8526d3377e6a27ac&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=eabcb81c20b4d2ce8526d3377e6a27ac&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=eabcb81c20b4d2ce8526d3377e6a27ac&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=eabcb81c20b4d2ce8526d3377e6a27ac&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=eabcb81c20b4d2ce8526d3377e6a27ac&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA56/W912BV19S0050/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3498cc34af8b47b6a8e87d7e24179043&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3498cc34af8b47b6a8e87d7e24179043&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3498cc34af8b47b6a8e87d7e24179043&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3498cc34af8b47b6a8e87d7e24179043&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3498cc34af8b47b6a8e87d7e24179043&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVSEA/N66604/N66604-19-Q-3460/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


$20.5M. The work for required for the locker room asbestos removal includes demolition and removal of
asbestos-containing pipe insulation, gypsum wallboard, and joint compound. Magnitude of the proposed construction is
between $25,000 AND $100,000. A site visit is scheduled for 12:45 PM ET on September 11, 2019. PROPOSALS MUST
BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM ET ON SEPTEMBER 18, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=375540e91640a090c6478cbe416f5fc7&_cview=0 
Posted: Sep 07, 2019 10:53 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Sea Systems Command, NUWC Newport Division, RI. 

F--ASBESTOS AIR QUALITY MONITORING SERVICE - HARRY S. TRUMAN MEMORIAL VETERANS HOSPITAL, COLUMBIA MO
(SOL) 
SOL: 36C25519Q0766 
DUE: 091919 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/LeVAMC/VAMCKS/36C25519Q0766/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS IS RELEASING A SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE
SOLICITATION for qualified contractors to provide Asbestos Air Quality Monitoring services for various abatement
projects in different locations within the Harry S. Truman Memorial Veterans Hospital facility, Columbia, MO. Contract
period of performance will be one base and 4 option periods. The NAICS code is 541620 (Environmental Consulting
Services), size standard $16.5M. Details, including full specifications, are included in the solicitation attached to the
FedBizOpps notice. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN SEPTEMBER 19, 2019. [NOTE: The FBO notice
gives a responses due date of 9-18-19, whereas the attached SF 1449 solicitation says 9-19-19.] 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d09dea01f6bee350c6366ae4222da41&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Sep 04, 2019 3:48 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, NCO 15 Contracting Office, VA Heartland Network, Leavenworth, KS. 

HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL SERVICES - SAN DIEGO (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 19BE122_HW_SanDiego 
DUE: 092419 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/19BE122_HW_SanDiego/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. This sources sought constitutes market research to identify qualified small businesses, specifically
8(a), HUBZone, woman-owned, and service-disabled veteran-owned small businesses that can perform with the 50%
limitation on subcontracting. The scope of work requires the transportation and disposal of RCRA hazardous wastes,
non-RCRA wastes, compressed gas cylinders, state-regulated waste, non-hazardous waste, and polychlorinated
biphenyls (PCBs) in San Diego, California, and surrounding areas. The Government intends to solicit proposals on
FedBizOpps and award a firm-fixed-price IDIQ services contract for a duration of one 30-month base period, followed
by one 30-month option period. No solicitation is available at this time. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER
THAN 3:00 PM ET ON SEPTEMBER 24, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d6042d02e17b04dee392641e76fb8a0&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Sep 06, 2019 5:57 pm 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Battle Creek, MI. 

OPTIMIZED REMEDIATION CONTRACT, JOINT BASE ELMENDORF-RICHARDSON, ALASKA (SRCSGT MOD) 
SOL: W911KB-19-R-0031-SS 
DUE: 101419 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA85/W911KB-19-R-0031-SS/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The Government is amending its original Sources Sought notice by providing the DRAFT documents
attached to the FedBizOpps notice to request feedback from industry. Responses to this Mod may be used in
preliminary planning and assist in development of the final solicitation. Feedback and questions regarding the PWS,
draft CLIN/subCLIN structure, and other attachments must be submitted via email. RESPONSES ARE DUE NO LATER
THAN 2:00 PM ALASKA TIME ON OCTOBER 14, 2019. If inquiries are answered or additional/changed documents are
provided, they will be added to the FedBizOpps posting. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=60716ef19977f02ebd0aa8bea6ceda00&_cview=0 
Posted: Sep 05, 2019 9:22 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, US Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, JBER, Alaska. 

EPA COMBINED ANALYTICAL SERVICES CONTRACTS SYNOPSIS (PRESOL) 
SOL: 68HERH19R0010 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/HQ/68HERH19R0010/listing.html 
NAICS: 541380. WHEN THE RFP IS RELEASED ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER 19, 2019, THIS ACQUISITION WILL BE A
PARTIAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE AND OTHERWISE CONDUCTED ON A FULL AND OPEN BASIS. The purpose of this
acquisition will be to provide the framework for laboratories to perform EPA Contract Laboratory Program (CLP)
analytical methods for the isolation, detection, and quantitative measurement of trace volatile or low-medium volatile,
semi-volatile, pesticide, and aroclor compounds in water and soil/sediment samples; the isolation, detection, and
quantitative measurement of metals and cyanide in water and soil/sediment samples; and total metals analysis in
wipes, pursuant to Exhibits A-H, EPA Contract Laboratory Program Statement of Work for Superfund Analytical
Methods (Multi-Media, Multi-Concentration) SFAM01.0. Also included in this acquisition are the analytical methods for
the isolation, detection, and quantitative measurement of 17 2,3,7,8-substituted tetra-octa chlorinated
dibenzo-p-dioxins (CDDs) and chlorinated dibenzofurans (CDFs), and chlorinated biphenyl congeners (CBCs) in
aqueous/water, soil/sediment, sludge, tissue (non-human), biosolids, ash, oil, and oily matrices. Analyses are
performed using an HRGC/HRMS method pursuant to Exhibits A-H, EPA Contract Laboratory Program Statement of
Work for High Resolution Superfund Methods (Multi-Media, Multi-Concentration) HRSM02.0. For more information on
the work to be performed under this contract, see the Statements of Work (SOWs) found at: 
https://www.epa.gov/clp/upcoming-analytical-services. The anticipated contract duration will consist of a one-year
base period, one-year Option Period 1, two-year Option Period 2, and two-year Option Period 3 for a total of six years.
The anticipated contract type will be IDIQ, with work to be ordered through the issuance of task orders on a fixed-price
basis. Monitor FedConnect for updates at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERH19R0010&agency=EPA [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dffbfbac394c6451b674da56a26f1269&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Sep 03, 2019 3:43 pm 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Solutions, EPA/Headquarters (HQAD - old HPOD &

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 2-8, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=375540e91640a090c6478cbe416f5fc7&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=375540e91640a090c6478cbe416f5fc7&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=375540e91640a090c6478cbe416f5fc7&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=375540e91640a090c6478cbe416f5fc7&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=375540e91640a090c6478cbe416f5fc7&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/LeVAMC/VAMCKS/36C25519Q0766/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d09dea01f6bee350c6366ae4222da41&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d09dea01f6bee350c6366ae4222da41&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d09dea01f6bee350c6366ae4222da41&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d09dea01f6bee350c6366ae4222da41&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d09dea01f6bee350c6366ae4222da41&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/19BE122_HW_SanDiego/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d6042d02e17b04dee392641e76fb8a0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d6042d02e17b04dee392641e76fb8a0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d6042d02e17b04dee392641e76fb8a0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d6042d02e17b04dee392641e76fb8a0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d6042d02e17b04dee392641e76fb8a0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA85/W911KB-19-R-0031-SS/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=60716ef19977f02ebd0aa8bea6ceda00&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=60716ef19977f02ebd0aa8bea6ceda00&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=60716ef19977f02ebd0aa8bea6ceda00&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=60716ef19977f02ebd0aa8bea6ceda00&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=60716ef19977f02ebd0aa8bea6ceda00&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/HQ/68HERH19R0010/listing.html
https://www.epa.gov/clp/upcoming-analytical-services
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERH19R0010&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERH19R0010&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dffbfbac394c6451b674da56a26f1269&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dffbfbac394c6451b674da56a26f1269&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dffbfbac394c6451b674da56a26f1269&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dffbfbac394c6451b674da56a26f1269&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dffbfbac394c6451b674da56a26f1269&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SRRPOD), Washington, DC. 

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 2-8, 2019

http://clu-in.org/newsletters

